## **PRESS RELEASE**

\*\*Johnson Controls Recognizes Adam Reed with Prestigious Legacy Award at CBC Conference\*\*

\*Milwaukee, WI — August 10, 2023 — Johnson Controls, a leader in building HVAC control technologies and solutions, proudly presented the esteemed Legacy Award to Adam Reed during the recent Controls Customer Business Conference (CBC) held in Milwaukee. This prestigious recognition celebrates Reed's outstanding dedication and commitment to Johnson Controls, spanning over three decades through EEC and now Meier Supply. Only ten Legacy Awards were presented at the CBC, making this achievement a remarkable testament to the unwavering partnership between Johnson Controls and Reed.

The Legacy Award acknowledges the invaluable contributions of partners who have demonstrated exceptional loyalty, expertise, and collaboration in the field of building controls. Reed's affiliation with EEC and later with Meier Supply has significantly strengthened the Johnson Controls brand and further solidified its position as an industry leader. His leadership and the dedication of the Allentown-based Meier Supply building controls team have played an integral role in upholding the legacy of Johnson Controls.

"We are delighted to honor Adam Reed with the Johnson Controls Legacy Award for his remarkable 30-year commitment as a valued partner," said Rick Van Buren, VP & General Manager of Global Control Sales at Johnson Controls. "This recognition not only underscores the longevity of our brand but also highlights the deep industry expertise of our building controls team in Allentown, who continue to provide exceptional support to our brand. Such accomplishments within the Building Controls industry are truly exceptional, especially coming from a global manufacturing giant like Johnson Controls."

In addition to the Legacy Award, the accolades continue for Meier Supply. The dynamic duo, Adam Reed and Cory Davis, both from the Allentown PA market, recently received the Sales Excellence Award for 2022 from Fireye, presented by Michael San Antonio, further showcasing their exceptional performance and dedication to excellence.

The journey of EEC and now Meier Supply has been one of continuous growth and achievement. After being acquired by Meier Supply in April 2022, the companies seamlessly integrated their operations, resulting in a stronger presence in the market. The Allentown-based branch, located at 974 Marcon Blvd, Suite 120, became a hub of innovation and excellence in building controls, catering to the unique needs of contractors in the region.

For inquiries or to learn more about the expertise and services offered by the building controls team at Meier Supply's Allentown branch, please contact them at 610-437-9818.

With the Johnson Controls Legacy Award and the Sales Excellence Award from Fireye, Adam Reed, Cory Davis, and the entire team at Meier Supply continue to set new standards for excellence and leadership in the field of building controls.

Roddy Wahl

Marketing Manager

rwahl@meiersupply.com

607-797-7700